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Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: Quote
Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk> 14 March 2023 at 12:23
Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Please see attached email order. I will let Steve know that we need more stock. 

Steve H

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Date: Tue, 14 Mar 2023 at 11:59
Subject: RE: Quote
To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Steve,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

We need 25, and within the next 2-4 weeks, but ideally as soon as possible.

 

Can I please place an order for 25 UltraMax analysers, using the order number L/1294/137-INTU-US?

 

Thank you,

 

Kind regards,

 

mailto:amy@medaid.co.uk
mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
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Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager

 

      

 

Tel  +44 (0) 1234 930 394     Fax  +44 (0) 8000 151 906

Units 1-3, Firs Farm  |  Stagsden  |  Bedfordshire  |  MK43 8TW

Read Our Brochure Here

 

          

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: Friday, March 10, 2023 3:38 PM
To: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Quote

 

Hi Amy,

 

https://medaid.co.uk/
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https://www.linkedin.com/company/medical-aid-international
http://instagram.com/medaidint?igshid=11mzppkgmozo
https://twitter.com/Medaidint
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:amy@medaid.co.uk


14/03/2023, 12:55 Gmail - Fwd: Quote

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1760345884183239582&simpl=msg-f%3A1760345884183239582&mb=1 3/10

Thanks to you and Tim for sorting that out, we should be able to ship on Monday as we have missed the shipping cut-off for today. 

 

Taking into account yours and other customer orders, we currently have 8 free stock available. How many do you need and in what timescale?

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible. 

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

 

On Fri, 10 Mar 2023 at 15:26, Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

Thank you for your email.
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I have spoken to Tim and the outstanding invoice was paid earlier today. I’m really sorry for the delay in payment.

 

The single UltraMax analyser is still required. Can I please order it on our account?

 

Can I also ask how many UltraMax analysers you currently have in stock?

 

Thank you,

 

Kind regards,

 

 

Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager

 

      

 

Tel  +44 (0) 1234 930 394     Fax  +44 (0) 8000 151 906

Units 1-3, Firs Farm  |  Stagsden  |  Bedfordshire  |  MK43 8TW

Read Our Brochure Here

 

https://medaid.co.uk/
https://orthopaedicsinternational.org/
https://medaidacademy.co.uk/
https://medaid.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/Brochure-2022-For-Download.pdf
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: Friday, March 10, 2023 2:08 PM
To: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Quote

 

Hi Amy,

 

Just a quick follow up on your order on the email below for a single UltraMax analyser. Do you still require this?

 

The order was put on proforma as your account is currently out of terms due to the attached outstanding invoice, which was due for payment by the 18th February. 

 

If the invoice can be settled, we can get this order out on account for you. Is that something that you can look into?

 

Thanks in advance and I look forward to hearing from you. 

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to
use email where possible. 

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

 

On Mon, 27 Feb 2023 at 09:13, Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Sorry, I should have clarified. That is the correct one, thank you.

 

Can I please proceed with the order, using the order number L/1271/109-GIZ-MG?

 

Thank you,

 

Kind regards,
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Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager

 

      

 

Tel  +44 (0) 1234 930 394     Fax  +44 (0) 8000 151 906

Units 1-3, Firs Farm  |  Stagsden  |  Bedfordshire  |  MK43 8TW

Read Our Brochure Here

 

          

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 26 January 2023 15:06
To: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Quote

 

Hi Amy,
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Are you referring to the UltraMax O2 analyser, same as the ones that you have just recently taken delivery of? If so, the current distributor price is as follows:

 

 - 0111265 - UltraMax O2 oxygen analyser @ £478.40+VAT
 - Carriage: £12.00+VAT

 

Do you need this in a formal quotation or is this sufficient?

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to
use email where possible. 

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

 

On Thu, 26 Jan 2023 at 14:51, Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk> wrote:
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Good afternoon Steve,

 

Can I please have a quote for one oxygen analyser?

 

Thank you,

 

Kind regards,

 

 

Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager

 

      

 

Tel  +44 (0) 1234 930 394     Fax  +44 (0) 8000 151 906

Units 1-3, Firs Farm  |  Stagsden  |  Bedfordshire  |  MK43 8TW

Read Our Brochure Here
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